PRESS RELEASE November 9, 2004

MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 411 NORTH 5^{TH} ST SHELTON, WA 98584 (360) 427-9670 EXT. 747

TO: KMAS, KRXY, SHELTON-MASON COUNTY JOURNAL, THE OLYMPIAN, SHELTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, NORTH MASON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, CITY OF SHELTON, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, THE SUN

RE: Public Works Department

Mason County is pleased to announce that Bill Tabor has been appointed to serve as the Mason County Road Engineer effective November 9, 2004.

Bill was appointed as Acting Public Works Director/County Road Engineer on April 26, 2004 due to a vacancy in that position. After conducting an executive search and interviewing several applicants, it was decided to appoint Mr. Tabor as the Mason County Road Engineer and Charlie Butros as Mason County Public Works Director.

Both Bill and Charlie currently work in the Mason County Public Works Department and we are confident this new management team will continue to serve Mason County well.

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Wesley Johnson	Herb Baze	Jayni Kamin
Chairperson	Commissioner	Commissioner